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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Ranger Red

Samuel Bootz

Black Jack Ketchem
Doc Holidaily

Pawnee Bill

TJ Sharps

The Kansan

J W Bones

Blanco Perro

Ruger Kid

H. H. Huckleberry
Turquoise Queen
Turtle Creek Murray
Rowdy Lynch

Bill

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Dr Shultz

Tombstone Tom McKey
Broken Bow Bob
Diamondback Jack
Scrappy

Luscious Loralei
Rattlesnake Kate
Nothing Comes To Mind
Mule Creek Mike
English Stranger
Texas Sass

Madam Sassy

Total Shooters 29

Page 1

Category Final

S

SS

S
SSD
Ccow
SD
ESD
WRA
SS
22
Cow
SFC
LWRA
SSD
SS
Cow
CB
22
Cow
CB
CBD
49er
CBL
LSS
L49
FC

221
L49

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
3
3
1
2
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Sand Creek Raiders

August 2024 Cowboy Match
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

#Name?

Stage 1

22.88
36.34
29.39
46.65
30.93
35.46
37.13
31.42
38.10
39.79
37.43
41.74
37.86
47.43
50.42
57.83
47.66
44.18
55.31
64.70
60.44
84.73
70.49
58.79
37.33
92.62
123.15
132.87
88.29

Stage 2

31.38
27.25
49.28
29.57
25.87
41.77
71.80
27.99
39.34
32.96
67.44
34.70
63.66
42.07
38.71
52.59
48.67
40.46
56.04
62.52
68.77
53.34
63.44
64.19
38.85
93.45
112.21
105.21
199.99

Stage 3

26.92
26.66
32.98
31.94
35.30
41.76
27.10
42.63
44.43
36.95
34.04
46.79
35.47
49.15
46.48
54.63
45.22
35.14
65.21
44.92
69.63
51.33
71.79
94.56
39.06
63.37
89.24
87.97
79.91

Stage 4

22.47
26.34
28.48
37.72
45.12
37.52
30.42
37.61
38.49
40.01
38.01
35.25
31.27
36.98
41.85
36.37
51.16
51.01
57.41
43.85
65.80
50.87
52.99
56.50
61.39
92.52
97.35
79.62
101.07

Shoot Date: 8/25/2024
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time

23.56 32.61 149.82
29.09 29.80 165.48
35.63 41.86 207.62
33.69 39.72 209.29
32.07 46.28 215.57
43.26 36.61 226.38
28.81 41.24 226.50
41.14 59.90 230.69
54.79 38.71 243.86
53.83 42.20 245.74
42.43 38.67 248.02
46.97 44.63 250.08
45.33 38.42 252.01
41.92 45.51 253.06
57.28 49.43 274.17
49.03 49.89 300.34
49.80 60.71 303.22
39.90 98.92 309.61
34.35 42.98 311.30
61.65 63.73 341.37
57.28 49.43 361.35
45.47 84.31 370.05
61.15 72.92 392.78
62.55 74.35 400.94

199.99 49.41 416.03
86.72 89.07 517.75
87.96 85.39 585.30

103.80 104.17 613.64
85.40 92.21 636.87



#Name?
Category Stage 1
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time
Category: 22 Caliber
1 Blanco Perro 10 39.79
2 Dr Shultz 18 44.18
Category: Ladies 22 Caliber
1 Texas Sass 28 132.87
Category: 49er
1 Scrappy 22 84.73
Category: Cattle Baron Duelist
1 Diamondback Jack 21 60.44
Category: Elder Statesman Duelist
1 TJ Sharps 7 37.13
Category: Frontier Cartridge Senior
1 H. H. Huckleberry 12 41.74
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Black Jack Ketchem 4 46.65
2 Turtle Creek Murray 14 47.43
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 17 47.66
2 Broken Bow Bob 20 64.70
Category: Cattle Baroness (75 +)
1 Luscious Loralei 23 70.49
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 5 30.93
2 Ruger Kid 11 37.43
3 Bill 16 57.83
4 Tombstone Tom McKey 19 55.31
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 22.88
2 Samuel Bootz 3 29.39
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Pawnee Bill 6 35.46
Category: Frontier Cartridge
1 Mule Creek Mike 26 92.62
Category: Frontiersman
1 English Stranger 27 123.15
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Ranger Red 2 36.34
2 JW Bones 9 38.10
3 Rowdy Lynch 15 50.42
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 The Kansan 8 31.42
Category: Ladies 49er
1 Nothing Comes To Mind 25 37.33
2 Madam Sassy 29 88.29
Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Rattlesnake Kate 24 58.79
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Sand Creek Raiders

August 2024 Cowboy Match
Final Results by Category Main Match

Stage 2
Time

32.96
40.46

105.21

53.34

68.77

71.80

34.70

29.57
42.07

48.67
62.52

63.44

25.87
67.44
52.59
56.04

31.38
49.28

41.77

93.45

112.21

27.25
39.34
38.71

27.99

38.85
199.99

64.19

Stage 3
Time

36.95
35.14

87.97

51.33

69.63

27.10

46.79

31.94
49.15

45.22
44.92

71.79

35.30
34.04
54.63
65.21

26.92
32.98

41.76

63.37

89.24

26.66
44.43
46.48

42.63

39.06
79.91

94.56

Stage 4
Time

40.01
51.01

79.62

50.87

65.80

30.42

35.25

37.72
36.98

51.16
43.85

52.99

45.12
38.01
36.37
57.41

22.47
28.48

37.52

92.52

97.35

26.34
38.49
41.85

37.61

61.39
101.07

56.50

Stage 5
Time

53.83
39.90

103.80

45.47

57.28

28.81

46.97

33.69
41.92

49.80
61.65

61.15

32.07
42.43
49.03
34.35

23.56
35.63

43.26

86.72

87.96

29.09
54.79
57.28

41.14

199.99
85.40

62.55

Stage 6
Timek

42.20
98.92

104.17

84.31

49.43

41.24

44.63

39.72
45.51

60.71
63.73

72.92

46.28
38.67
49.89
42.98

32.61
41.86

36.61

89.07

85.39

29.80
38.71
49.43

59.90

49.41
92.21

74.35

8/25/2024 Page 1 of 2

Totals
Time

245.74
309.61

613.64

370.05

361.35

226.50

250.08

209.29
253.06

303.22
341.37

392.78

215.57
248.02
300.34
311.30

149.82
207.62

226.38

517.75

585.30

165.48
243.86
274.17

230.69

416.03
636.87

400.94



Sand Creek Raiders
August 2024 Cowboy Match
Final Results by Category Main Match

#Name? 8/25/2024 Page 2 of 2
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)
1 Turquoise Queen 13 37.86 63.66 35.47 31.27 45.33 38.42 252.01

Total Shooters 29
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Sand Creek Raiders
August 2024 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 8/25/2024 Page 1 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

Senior (60 +) 1 22.88 21.38 26.92 22.47 23.56 32.61 149.82
1 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

22.88 31.38 26.92 12.47 23.56 32.61 149.82

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 36.34 27.25 26.66 26.34 29.09 29.80 175.48
2 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Ranger Red Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

36.34 27.25 26.66 16.34 29.09 29.80 165.48

Senior (60 +) 2 29.39 49.28 32.98 28.48 35.63 41.86 217.62
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Samuel Bootz Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

29.39 49.28 32.98 18.48 35.63 41.86 207.62

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 41.65 29.57 31.94 32.72 33.69 39.72 209.29
4 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 10
Black Jack Ketchem Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

46.65 29.57 31.94 27.72 33.69 39.72 209.29

Cowboy 1 30.93 20.87 35.30 40.12 32.07 36.28 195.57
5 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 20
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.93 25.87 35.30 45.12 32.07 46.28 215.57

Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 35.46 36.77 36.76 32.52 33.26 31.61 206.38
6 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 = 0 1= 5 20
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

35.46 41.77 41.76 27.52 43.26 36.61 226.38

Elder Statesman Duelist 1 32.13 41.80 27.10 30.42 28.81 36.24 196.50
7 Misses: 1= 5 6= 30 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 40
TJ Sharps Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

37.13 71.80 27.10 20.42 28.81 41.24 226.50

Wrangler (36 +) 1 31.42 27.99 42.63 37.61 36.14 44.90 220.69
8 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 10
The Kansan Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

31.42 27.99 42.63 27.61 41.14 59.90 230.69

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 33.10 29.34 34.43 38.49 39.79 33.71 208.86
9 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 = 0 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 35
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

38.10 39.34 44.43 28.49 54.79 38.71 243.86
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Sand Creek Raiders
August 2024 Cowboy Match

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 8/25/2024 Page 2 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

22 Caliber 1 39.79 32.96 36.95 40.01 38.83 37.20 225.74
10 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 10
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.79 32.96 36.95 40.01 53.83 42.20 245.74

Cowboy 2 37.43 62.44 34.04 38.01 32.43 38.67 243.02
11 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 15
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

37.43 67.44 34.04 28.01 42.43 38.67 248.02

Frontier Cartridge Senior 1 41.74 34.70 41.79 35.25 46.97 44.63 245.08
12 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41.74 34.70 46.79 35.25 46.97 44.63 250.08

Ladies Wrangler (36 +) 1 37.86 58.66 35.47 31.27 45.33 38.42 247.01
13 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Turquoise Queen Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37.86 63.66 35.47 31.27 45.33 38.42 252.01

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 2 47.43 42.07 39.15 36.98 41.92 45.51 253.06
14 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

47.43 42.07 49.15 26.98 41.92 45,51 253.06

Silver Senior (65 +) 3 50.42 38.71 46.48 41.85 57.28 49.43 284.17
15 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Rowdy Lynch Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

50.42 38.71 46.48 31.85 57.28 49.43 274.17

Cowboy 3 47.83 47.59 44.63 36.37 34.03 39.89 250.34
16 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 2=10 30
Bill Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57.83 52.59 54.63 36.37 49.03 49.89 300.34

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 47.66 48.67 45.22 51.16 49.80 60.71 303.22
17 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47.66 48.67 45.22 51.16 49.80 60.71 303.22

22 Caliber 2 44.18 40.46 35.14 41.01 39.90 98.92 299.61
18 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Dr Shultz Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.18 40.46 35.14 51.01 39.90 98.92 309.61



Sand Creek Raiders
August 2024 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 8/25/2024 Page 3 0of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Cowboy 4 45.31 36.04 50.21 42.41 34.35 37.98 246.30
19 Misses: 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 35
Tombstone Tom McKe  Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 30
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55.31 56.04 65.21 57.41 34.35 42.98 311.30

Cattle Baron (75 +) 2 64.70 62.52 44.92 43.85 56.65 48.73 321.37
20 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 20
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64.70 62.52 44.92 43.85 61.65 63.73 341.37

Cattle Baron Duelist 1 55.44 63.77 54.63 60.80 57.28 49.43 341.35
21 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 20
Diamondback Jack Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

60.44 68.77 69.63 55.80 57.28 49.43 361.35

49er 1 64.73 53.34 51.33 50.87 45.47 59.31 325.05
22 Misses: 4= 20 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5= 25 45
Scrappy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84.73 53.34 51.33 50.87 45.47 84.31 370.05

Cattle Baroness (75 +) 1 65.49 63.44 66.79 52.99 61.15 72.92 382.78
23 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70.49 63.44 71.79 52.99 61.15 72.92 392.78

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 1 53.79 54.19 89.56 51.50 52.55 64.35 365.94
24 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 45
Rattlesnake Kate Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

58.79 64.19 94.56 46.50 62.55 74.35 400.94

Ladies 49er 1 37.33 33.85 34.06 46.39 199.99 44.41 396.03
25 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 20
Nothing Comes To Min  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

37.33 38.85 39.06 51.39 199.99 49.41 416.03

Frontier Cartridge 1 77.62 73.45 58.37 62.52 66.72 79.07 417.75
26 Misses: = 5 2= 10 1= 5 4= 20 2= 10 2= 10 60
Mule Creek Mike Penalties: 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 40
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92.62 93.45 63.37 92.52 86.72 89.07 517.75

Frontiersman 1 113.15 112.21 84.24 82.35 87.96 80.39 560.30
27 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 0= 0 1= 5 35
English Stranger Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

123.15 112.21 89.24 87.35 87.96 85.39 585.30



Sand Creek Raiders
August 2024 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 8/25/2024 Page 4 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Ladies 22 Caliber 1 107.87 100.21 77.97 69.62 88.80 94.17 538.64
28 Misses: 5= 25 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 3= 15 2= 10 75
Texas Sass Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
132.87 105.21 87.97 79.62 103.80 104.17 613.64
Ladies 49er 2 78.29 199.99 64.91 76.07 70.40 72.21 561.87
29 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 3= 15 3= 15 3= 15 4= 20 75
Madam Sassy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
88.29 199.99 79.91 91.07 85.40 92.21 636.87
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 22 24 16 19 19 30
Penalties: 2 2 3 5 3 1
M Safety: 0 0 1 0 1 0

Average Stage Time: 50.05 53.22 45.88 44.15 51.72 51.14



Sand Creek Raiders
August 2024 Cowboy Match
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

#Name? #Name?
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Oak Creek Martin 22.88
2 Samuel Bootz 29.39
3 Doc Holidaily 30.93
4 The Kansan 31.42
5 Pawnee Bill 35.46
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
1 Doc Holidaily 25.87
2 Ranger Red 27.25
3 The Kansan 27.99
4 Black Jack Ketchem 29.57
5 Oak Creek Martin 31.38
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Ranger Red 26.66
2 Oak Creek Martin 26.92
3 TJ Sharps 27.10
4 Black Jack Ketchem 31.94
5 Samuel Bootz 32.98
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
1 Oak Creek Martin 22.47
2 Ranger Red 26.34
3 Samuel Bootz 28.48
4 TJ Sharps 30.42
5 Turquoise Queen 31.27
Stage Place Stage Number: 5
1 Oak Creek Martin 23.56
2 TJ Sharps 28.81
3 Ranger Red 29.09
4 Doc Holidaily 32.07
5 Black Jack Ketchem 33.69
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
1 Ranger Red 29.80
2 Oak Creek Martin 32.61
3 Pawnee Bill 36.61
4 Turguoise Queen 38.42

5 Ruger Kid 38.67



Sand Creek Raiders
August 2024 Cowboy Match

and Smooth Main Match Main Match Shoot date: 8/25/2024
Alias Category Match Finish Cat Finish
Dr Shultz 22 Caliber 18 2 Colorado
Kay Cee Bronc Buster Cattle Baron (75 +) 17 1 Colorado
Ranger Red Silver Senior (65 +) 2 1 Colorado
Rowdy Lynch Silver Senior (65 +) 15 3 Colorado
Samuel Bootz Senior (60 +) 3 2 Colorado
Turtle Creek Murray Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 14 2 Colorado

Total clean shooters: 6



STAGE ONE

After a heated argument with Luscious Loralei over the cost of an evening’s
entertainment at her "Fun Palace" the Ruger Kid sets off a Cherry Bomb in Mayor
Huckleberry's mail box and flees town. An enraged Huckleberry tasks our hero,
Shooter Creek Murry, to organize a posse and pursue the Kid. After an epic
pursuit, the posse corners the Kid in Colorado Sunset's pasture. A word to the

wise, be careful where to you step!
d OY0)

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on the left table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the table with both hands behind back. Indicate ready by saying,
“WHAT A BUNCH OF BS!”

At the signal, single tap sweep the 3 rifle targets then double tap each outside
target then single tap sweep all 3 targets again. M-R-S on table. With your
shotgun, engage 2 targets from each cowpie with a minimum of two rounds.
Move top the right table and engage the 3 target array in the same manner as with
the rifle. Holster



STAGE TWO

meoom” e

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the right table
Shotgun: Staged on the right table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the right table with hands on holstered pistols. Indicate ready by
saying, “PUT THE KID DOWN!”

At the signal, Missouri Sweep the rifle targets with 10 rounds. M-R-S and with
you shotgun engage 2 shotgun targets from each table. M-SG-S on left table and
with your pistols, Missouri Sweep the 4 pistol targets. Holster.

Missouri Sweep (4 targets: 2-1-1-2 reverse direction 1-1-2)
Place 2 rounds on Target 1

Place 1 round on Targets 2 & 3

Place 2 rounds on Target 4

Place 1 round on Targets 3 & 2

Place 2 rounds on Target 1



STAGE THREE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand

Shotgun: Staged on the table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the left table with rifle in both hands at the ready. Indicate ready
by saying, “HE’S GETTING’ AWAY!”

At the signal, engage the 5 rifle targets with 2 rounds each. M-R-S on table and
with you shotgun, engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. M-
SG-S on table. Move to left boulder. With your pistols, engage the 5 pistol targets
in any order with 10 rounds. 5 rounds must be fired from behind the left boulder
and 5 must be fired from behind the right boulder. No target may be engaged with
more than 2 rounds. Holster.



STAGE FOUR

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the table of their choice with hands on front of belt.
Indicate ready by saying, “YOU CAN’T HIDE, KID!”

Weapons may be used in any order, rifle not last.

Rifle: From the left table, sweep the 3 rifle targets in a 1-3-1 pattern twice.
Pistols: From the left table, sweep the 3 pistol targets in a 1-3-1 pattern twice.
Shotgun: From the right table engage the 3 targets and clay bird with a minimum

of 4 rounds. The clay must be engaged in flight for a 10 second bonus but not a
miss.



STAGE FIVE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on any table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the left table with hands at surrender. Indicate ready by
saying, “I’VE GOTCHA NOW!”

At the signal: Single tap sweep the 4 outside targets, double tap the center target
then sweep the 4 outer targets again. M-R-S and move to the center table. With
your shotgun engage 2 shotgun targets from the center table and 2 from the right
table. M-SG-S. From the right table, engage the 5 pistol targets in the same
manner as with the rifle. Holster.



STAGE SIX
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with rifle held at port arms. Indicate ready
by saying, “THE KID’S PINNED DOWN!”

At the signal starting with the anchor, Anchor Sweep the 6 targets with 10
rounds.. Move to the table. M-R-S and with the shotgun engage the 4 shotgun
targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. M-SG-S and move to the log. With your
pistols engage the targets in the same manner as with the rifle. Holster.
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